

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 22-371 Name: 2022 Monterey County Fair

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/20/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/3/2022 Final action: 5/3/2022

Title: It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

a. Approve and authorize the Agricultural Commissioner to sign a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Monterey County Fair, through the 7th District Agricultural Association (MCF) to provide support of agricultural education efforts in Monterey County not to exceed \$10,000, and; b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to make payments in accordance with the terms of the MOU.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. 2022 Monterey_County_Fair AGCM, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/3/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass